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CLASS I.—LEGISLATIVEDEPARTMENTS—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

'tern.
1888-89.

HOUSE OF EEPEESENTATIVB8—continued.

11
12
13
14
15
16

VOTE No. 2—continued.
General Expenses—■

Salaries—
Librarian
Assistant Librarian
Second Assistant in Library
Keporters
Custodian, Parliament Buildings
Night-watchman

300
250
120

2,350
250
103

1888-89.
Number of officers ... 12 3,438

17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Other Charges—
Passages of Members
Printing of JIansard
Library
Extra assistance in Library and Mailman during Session
Gas and Euel- Electric lighting, hot water, heating, &c.
Passages and Expenses of "Witnesses attending Com-

mittees of both Houses
Translating Acts into Maori

coo
2,700

GOO
130
850
200

24
150
25

5,255

Total—Vote No. 2 ...
8,693

12,780

TOTAL OF CLASS I. £14210
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