Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS	I_TEGISLA!	TIVE DEPART:	MENTS—continued

Item		1888–89.		
	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES—continued.	£	£	
11 12 13 14 15 16	VOTE No. 2—continued. General Expenses— Salaries— Librarian Assistant Librarian	300 250 120 2,350 250 168 3,438		
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	Other Charges— Passages of Members Printing of Hansard Library Extra assistance in Library and Mailman during Session Gas and Fuel Electric lighting, hot water, heating, &c Passages and Expenses of Witnesses attending Committees of both Houses Translating Acts into Maori	600 2,700 600 130 850 200 150 25 5,255 8,693	12,780	